
 

HSCC/SES/Kitchen/Shimla/2019                                                             Date : 18.03.2019 

 
All Bidders 
 

Amendment –I 
 
Project: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Mortuary for Super Speciality 
Block at Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, H.P. 

IFB No.  HSCC/SES/Mortuary/SSB/Shimla/2019 dated 21.02.2019 

This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 
document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
Sr. No. Bidders’ Queries Reply 
   
1 We have read all terms and conditions but quantity 

column of BOQ (Part-II CAMC) is wrongly 
entered is 10 for 6th, 7th , 8th , 9th , 10th Year. Please 
alter it. 

Quantity column of BOQ 
(Part-II CAMC) may be read 
as 1 instead of 10 for 6th, 7th , 
8th , 9th , 10th Year. Revised 
BOQ is attached. 

 
The bid submission date is extended from 19.03.2019 to 26.03.2019 and bid security should 
be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. From 19.03.2019. 
 
All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 
 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 
For and behalf of Principal, IGMC, Shimla 


